



SPARC/Sec/SE/2023-24/86

February 09, 2024

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,**  
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

*Scrip Symbol:* SPARC

**BSE Limited,**  
Market Operations Dept.  
P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001.

*Scrip Code:* 532872

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed the copies of advertisement published on February 06, 2024, the extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2023, in Financial Express (English Newspaper) all Editions and Financial Express (Gujarati Newspaper) Ahmedabad Edition.

A copy of the newspaper clippings are attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the Company at [www.sparc.life](http://www.sparc.life)

This is for your information and record.

For **Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Ltd.**

**Kajal Damania**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl: as above

**Sun Pharma Advanced Research Company Limited**

Regd. Office: Plot No. 5 & 6/1, Savli, G. I. D. C. Estate, Savli - Vadodara Highway, Manjusar, Vadodara - 391 775.  
Tel. : +91-2667 666800, CIN : L73100GJ2006PLC047837, Website : www.sparc.life

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023**

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended			Year ended	Half Year ended	
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,025	2,967	13,112	24,966	2,025	2,967
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(9,965)	(8,642)	1,015	(22,258)	(9,965)	(8,642)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(9,965)	(8,642)	1,015	(22,258)	(9,965)	(8,642)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and / or Extraordinary Items)	(9,965)	(8,642)	1,015	(22,258)	(9,965)	(8,642)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(9,931)	(8,608)	1,057	(22,123)	(9,931)	(8,608)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,245	3,245	2,753	3,245	3,245	3,245
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				48,032		
8.	Basic Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.07)	(2.66)	0.37	(7.82)	(3.07)	(2.66)
9.	Diluted Earning / (Loss) Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.07)	(2.66)	0.35	(7.82)	(3.07)	(2.66)

i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended December 31, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and of the Company viz. www.sparc.life  
ii) There were no deviations in the utilisation of the funds raised through the Preferential Issue of warrants convertible into equity shares of the Company, from the objects as specified in the Notice of Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated May 12, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Dilip S. Shingvi

Chairman

Mumbai, February 5, 2024

**NOTICE**

**Declaration of Distribution (of Income & Capital) (previously referred as Dividend) Under Various Schemes of Axis Mutual Fund:**  
Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited, Trustee to Axis Mutual Fund ("the Fund") has approved the declaration of Distribution (of Income & Capital) (previously referred as dividend) under the Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) option(s) of following schemes of Axis Mutual Fund, the particulars of which are as under:

Name of the Scheme(s)/ Plan(s)	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit)*	Record Date*	Face Value (₹ per Unit)	NAV as on February 02, 2024 (₹ per unit)
Axis Bluechip Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option	1.00	February 08, 2024	10	25.06
Axis Bluechip Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option	1.60			18.72
Axis Focused 25 Fund - Regular Plan - IDCW Option	1.75			19.76
Axis Focused 25 Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option	3.00			34.66
Axis Equity Saver Fund - Regular Plan - Regular IDCW Option	1.15			13.53
Axis Equity Saver Fund - Direct Plan - Regular IDCW Option	1.15			14.01

# As reduced by the amount of applicable statutory levy, if any.

\* or the immediately following Business Day if that day is not a Business Day.

**Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the above stated IDCW option(s) of the scheme(s)/plan(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.**

The Distribution would be paid to the beneficial owners / unit holders whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories under the said scheme(s)/plan(s) as at the close of business hours on the record date and to the unit holders holding units in physical form, whose names appear in the Register of unit holders maintained with Registrar and Transfer Agent under the IDCW option(s) of the scheme(s)/plan(s) as at the close of the business hours on the record date.

Investors may kindly note that declaration of Distribution is subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date / ex-distribution date. In case the distributable surplus is less than the quantum of Distribution on the record date/ex-distribution date, the entire available distributable surplus in the aforesaid scheme(s)/plan(s) will be declared as Distribution.

Investors are requested to kindly take note of the above.

For Axis Asset Management Company Limited

(CIN - U65991MH2009PLC189558)

(Investment Manager to Axis Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai

Date : February 05, 2024

No. : 119/2023-24

Sd/-

Gop Kumar Bhaskaran

Managing Director &amp; Chief Executive Officer

**Statutory Details:** Axis Mutual Fund has been established as a Trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882, sponsored by Axis Bank Ltd. (liability restricted to ₹ 1 Lakh). Trustee: Axis Mutual Fund Trustee Limited Investment Manager: Axis Asset Management Company Limited (the AMC) Risk Factors: Axis Bank Ltd. is not liable or responsible for any loss or shortfall resulting from the operation of the schemes.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



Axis House, First Floor, C2, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025, India.  
TEL : (022) 4325-5161, FAX : (022) 4325-5199, EMAIL : customerservice@axismf.com, WEBSITE : www.axismf.com,  
CONTACT NUMBER : 8108622211

**GFL LIMITED**

Registered office: 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018  
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191  
Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Nine Month ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	81	264	91
2	Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	172	1,489	11
3	Net Profit for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	172	1,489	11
4	Net Profit for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	144	1,292	*
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	(4,042)
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period	144	1,292	(4,042)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	154	1,290	(4,041)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of Rs.1/- each)			
	From continuing operations	0.14**	1.18**	#
	From discontinued operations	-	-	(3.68)**
	From total operations	0.14**	1.18**	(3.68)**

\* Amount is less than ₹ 1 lakh

\*\*not annualized

# Less than Rs. 0.01

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5 February 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).

**3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended	Nine months Ended	Quarter ended
		31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	74	240	84
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	47	139	9
3	Net Profit for the Period after tax (After exceptional Items)	35	103	1

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For GFL Limited

Devendra Kumar Jain

Chairman &amp; Managing Director

DIN: 00029782

Place : New Delhi

Date : 5 February 2024

**SPA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED**

Registered Office: 25, C-Block, Community Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058  
Website: http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/ CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749, Tel No. 011-45586600, 45675500, E-Mail Id: listing@spacapital.com

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS AND QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2023**

(Rs. In crores except for Shares and EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)										
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.126	0.135	0.033	0.3701	0.347	0.126	0.135	0.033	0.3701	0.346
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.126	0.135	0.033	0.3701	0.347	0.126	0.135	0.033	0.3701	0.346
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.172	0.095	0.023	0.3556	0.273	0.172	0.095	0.023	0.356	0.273
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.172	0.095	0.023	0.3556	0.273	0.19	0.141	0.09	0.446	0.439
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13.407	13.235	12.887	13.407	13.051	13.611	13.421	12.915	13.611	13.165
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225
8	Earnings Per Share										
	Basic:	0.559	0.309	0.076	1.157	0.889	0.62	0.46	0.33	1.45	1.43
	Diluted:	0.559	0.309	0.076	1.157	0.889	0.62	0.46	0.33	1.45	1.43

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2023 is available on the website of Stock Exchange at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at https://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/.
- The Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05.02.2024 and the same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The figures for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2023 are the balancing figures between the annual audited figures for the year then ended and the year to date figures for the period ended 31.12.2023 which is approved by the Board of Directors of the Company and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Sandeep Parwal

Chairman Cum Managing Director

DIN: 00025803

Place : New Delhi

Dated : 06.02.2024

**GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.**

YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME

CIN : L65922MH1989PLC054583

Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Building, 14, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year to Date	Previous Year Ended
		(31/12/2023)	(31/12/2022)	(31/12/2023)	(31/03/2023)
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	26,289	28,428	80,411	1,12,888
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,230	8,821	12,481	28,980
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,230	8,821	12,481	28,980
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,560	6,541	9,757	21,320
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,708	6,504	9,942	21,272
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,543	1,45,694	1,64,543	1,64,543
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,931	1,51,082	1,69,931	1,69,931
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	8,54,594	9,49,913	8,54,594	9,14,272
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.82	5.76	4.82	5.38
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-				
	(a) Basic	6.61	12.15	18.12	39.59
	(b) Diluted	6.61	12.15	18.12	39.59
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.gichfindia.com).
- In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 05, 2024.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: https://www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited website (URL: https://www.bseindia.com)
- There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
- The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**

(₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year to Date	Previous year ended
		(31/12/2023)	(31/12/2022)	(31/12/2023)	(31/03/2023)
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	26,290	28,429	80,414	1,12,890
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,236	8,824	12,495	28,985
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,236	8,824	12,495	28,985
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,565	6,544	9,768	21,325
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,713	6,507	9,953	21,277
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,542	1,45,688	1,64,542	1,64,542
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,930	1,51,076	1,69,930	1,69,930
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	8,54,594	9,49,913	8,54,594	9,14,272

